
RT. #9 - AM Page 1

DRIVER - JAMES CAMERON  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME
DEPART BUS LOT

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD 6:43

RT ON SOUTH CHEROKEE DRIVE

LT ON PEAK 

    STOP R/R CROSSING

RT ON S CHEROKEE STREET 

     STOP 2515 1 6:49

     STOP 2412 1

     STOP @TRAILOR PARK AT BOTTOM OF THE HILL 1

RT ON HANCOCK AND 

RT ENTER INTO TRAILER PARK & STOP AT POLE 1

TURN AROUND

LT ON S CHEROKEE DRIVE

    STOP 2702 2 6:54

    STOP 3211 2 6:55

    STOP 3219 2

    STOP 3231  ( CONV. STORE ) 2

LT PEAK BLVD ACCESS ROAD (PEMBROOK)

LT ON DUBLIN

    STOP 124 2 6:56

RT ON KENT

    STOP 212 1

    STOP 215 3

     STOP DOVER 3

LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD

    STOP 205 1

    STOP 216 1 6:58

LT ON CUMBERLAND

    STOP 415 3 6:59

    STOP 604 3

    STOP 623 1 7:00

    STOP 628 2

RT ON FAIRFAX

    STOP 406 2 7:02

    STOP 419 3

    STOP 444 1

RT ON WARWICK

    STOP 624 2

    STOP 612 3

RT ON SHERWOOD LANE

    STOP SHERWOOD CT. 4 7:03

    STOP CORNER OF CARLTON & SHERWOOD 2

LT ON CARLTON WAY

RT ON QUEENS  

LT ON BARCLAY

    STOP 507 1

    STOP 700 1

      STOP 705 3 7:06

    STOP 713 1

    STOP 805 2

LT ON GULICK

RT ON SOLOMON
    STOP 1319 2 7:08

Revised 4-13-17



RT. #9 - AM Page 2

DRIVER - JAMES CAMERON  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON SARAH 

    STOP 2310 1

RT ON HANCOCK

RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2511 1 7:10

RT ON SOLOMAN

LT ON GULICK

RT ON PEAK BLVD.  

LT ON PEAK ACCESS RD

RT ON GULICK

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    TO HS/MS TO UNLOAD STUDENTS 7:17

RT ON SMITH FERRY

LT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY

    STOP HUNTERS LOOP 1

LT ON ELBERTA AND STOP 2 7:19

    BACK OUT & CONTINUE BACK ON ORCHARD PKWY

    STOP DAMSON 1

    STOP CRABAPPLE 3

    STOP BRADFORD 1 7:20

LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

RT ON SOUTH CHEROKEE DRIVE

LT ON PEAK BOULEVARD 

    STOP R/R CROSSING

RT ON CHEROKEE STREET 

    STOP 2606 2 7:23

    STOP 2503 2

    STOP 2412 4 7:25

    STOP @TRAILOR PARK  ENTRANCE AT TOP OF THE HILL 1

RT ON HANCOCK ST
ENTER INTO TRAILER PARK & STOP AT POLE 3

    TURN AROUND

LT ON CHEROKEE DR

    STOP 2702 1 7:31

    STOP 3231  ( CONV. STORE ) 3 7:32

LT ON PEMBROOK

    TURN AROUND IN PARKING LOT

RT ON CHEROKEE DR

    STOP 3220 2

RT ON DUBLIN

    STOP 112 1

LT ON PEMBROOK

LT ON WINDSOR

    STOP 128 3 7:37

RT ON KENT

    STOP 219  1

LT ON DOVER

    STOP 219 2 7:38

RT ON LENOX

LT ON GRANDVIEW

    STOP 617 1 7:41

LT ON GULICK

Revised 4-13-17



RT. #9 - AM Page 3

DRIVER - JAMES CAMERON  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

RT ON SOLOMON   

    STOP 1318 2 7:43

LT ON SARAH

    STOP 2411 2

    STOP 2310 1 7:44

RT ON HANCOCK

RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2511 1 7:46

RT ON SAMUEL

    STOP 1320 1

RT ON RUTH

LT ON SOLOMON 

LT ON GULICK

RT ON BURBANK

LT ON QUEENS

LT ON FAIRFAX

    STOP 705 1 7:48

RT ON FENWICK

RT ON KEATS
    STOP 420  (IF DOOR IS OPEN) 1 7:50

RT ON GRANDVIEW

LT ON QUEENS

RT ON PEAK 

TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO UNLOAD STUDENTS 7:55

RETURN TO BUS LOT

Revised 4-13-17



RT. #9 - PM Page 4

DRIVER - JAMES CAMERON  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LOAD HS/MS STUDENTS - DEPART 3:00

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

RT ON CHEROKEE

CROSS PEAK BOULEVARD 

RT ON DUBLIN

    STOP DUBLIN & KENT 6 3:04

LT ON KENT

    STOP WINDSOR 2

    STOP 212 1

    STOP 215 3

    STOP AT DOVER 4

    STOP AT GRANDVIEW 21 3:07

LT ON GRANDVIEW BOULEVARD

RT ON LENOX

    STOP 212 1

    STOP 307 1

LT ON BARCLAY

LT ON QUEENS

    STOP KINGSWAY & QUEENS 2 3:11

RT ON GRANDVIEW BOULEVARD

    STOP 617 1

LT ON GULICK

RT ON SOLOMON 3:14

    STOP 1319 2

LT ON SARAH 

    STOP 2508 1

    STOP 2411 1 3:15

    STOP 2402 1

    STOP 2310 1

RT ON HANCOCK

RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2309 1

    STOP 2511 1 3:16

RT ON SOLOMAN

LT ON GULICK

RT ON PEAK BLVD

LT ON PEAK BOULEVARD ACCESS ROAD

    STOP APARTMENTS ON PEAK 2

 TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOAD ELEM STUDENTS 3:21

LT PEAK ACCESS RD

RT ON CHEROKEE

LT ON PEAK

    STOP R/R CROSSING

RT CHEROKEE ST

    STOP 2606 2 3:26

    STOP 2515 1

    STOP 2503 2

    STOP 2412 4 3:32

    STOP 2ND ENTRANCE TO TRAILOR PARK 1

RT ON HANCOCK 
ENTER INTO TRAILER PARK &  STOP AT POLE 3 3:32

    TURN AROUND

Revised 4-13-17



RT. #9 - PM Page 5

DRIVER - JAMES CAMERON  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON S CHEROKEE DR   
    STOP 2702 1 3:33

    STOP 3231   (CON. STORE) 4

LT ON PEMBROOK

    TURN AROUND IN PARKING LOT

RT ON CHEROKEE DR

    STOP 3220 2

RT ON DUBLIN

    STOP 112 1

LT ON PEAK ACCESS RD

LT ON WINDSOR
    STOP 128 1 1 3:39

RT ON KENT DR

    STOP 212 1

LT ON DOVER  
    STOP 219 2 3:39

RT ON LENOX

RT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD

    STOP 216 1

LT ON PEMBROOK  ( EAST OF CHURCH )

LT ON RODMAN

    STOP 407 1

    STOP 307 1

    STOP KINGSWAY 1 1

RT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 401 3

    STOP 306 1 3:40

RT ON QUEENS

LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 601 1 3:44

LT ON GULICK

LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD

    STOP 617 1 3:46

RT ON KEATS

    STOP 421 1

    STOP 420 1

LT ON FENWICK

LT ON FAIRFAX

    STOP 705 1 3:48

RT ON QUEENS

RT ON BURBANK

LT ON GULICK

RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP AT RUTH 1

    STOP 1318 2 3:51

LT ON SARAH LANE

    STOP 2411 3 3:52

    STOP 2310 1

RT ON HANCOCK

RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2301 3

Revised 4-13-17



RT. #9 - PM Page 6

DRIVER - JAMES CAMERON  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

        STOP 2511 1

RT ON SAMUEL

    STOP 1320 1

    STOP 1319 2

RT ON RUTH

LT ON SOLOMON 3:53

LT ON GULICK

RT ON PEAK BOULEVARD

LT ON GULICK

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

RT ON COBBLESTONE DR.

    STOP 1005 4 4:00

    GO THREW NEXT GATE

LT ON STONE CREEK

    STOP 4113 2 2

LT ON COLDWATER CREEK

    STOP 801 1 4:02
    SWING WIDE LEFT TO MAKE GATE ONTO COBBLESTONE

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

LT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY

    STOP HUNTS LOOP 1

LT ON ELBERTA AND STOP 2

BACK OUT & CONTINUE BACK ON ORCHARD PRKWY

    STOP DAMSON 1

    STOP CRABAPPLE COURT 3 4:10

    STOP BRADFORD CT 1

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

RETURN TO BUS LOT

Revised 4-13-17


